
ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
NO NAME POS HT WT DOB AGE EXP COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ
13 Agholor, Nelson WR 6-0 198 5/24/93 24 3 USC Tampa, FL D1-15
94 Allen, Beau DT 6-3 327 11/14/91 25 4 Wisconsin Minnetonka, MN D7-14
68 Andrews, Josh C/G 6-2 311 6/21/91 25 3 Oregon State Ontario, CA UDFA-14
76 Barbre, Allen G/T 6-4 310 6/22/84 32 10 Missouri Southern State Granby, MO FA-13
96 Barnett, Derek DE 6-3 259 6/25/96 20 R Tennessee Brentwood, TN D1-17

35o Blount, LeGarrette RB 6-0 250 12/5/86 30 8 Oregon Perry, FL FA-NE-17
53 Bradham, Nigel LB 6-2 241 9/04/89 27 6 Florida State Crawfordville, FL FA-Buf-16
79 Brooks, Brandon G 6-5 335 8/19/89 27 6 Miami (OH) Milwaukee, WI FA-Hou-16
33 Brooks, Ron CB 5-10 190 10/16/88 28 6 LSU Irving, TX FA-Buf-16
29 Brooks, Terrence S 5-11 200 3/02/92 25 4 Florida State Dunnellon, FL W-Bal-16
85 Brown, Billy TE 6-4 255 3/20/93 24 R Shepherd Gaithersburg, MD UDFA-17
88 Burton, Trey TE 6-3 235 10/29/91 25 4 Florida Venice, FL UDFA-14
87 Celek, Brent TE 6-4 255 1/25/85 32 11 Cincinnati Cincinnati, OH D5b-07
48 Cherry, Don LB 6-2 240 9/27/94 22 1 Villanova Trumbull, CT FA-16

30o Clement, Corey RB 5-10 220 11/2/94 22 R Wisconsin Glassboro, NJ UDFA-17
91 Cox, Fletcher DT 6-4 310 12/13/90 26 6 Mississippi State Yazoo City, MS D1-12

74d Craig, Winston DT 6-4 290 7/25/95 21 R Richmond Jamestown, NC UDFA-17
75 Curry, Vinny DE 6-3 279 6/30/88 28 6 Marshall Neptune, NJ D2b-12
83 Denham, Anthony TE 6-4 235 7/21/91 25 1 Utah Los Angeles, CA FA-16
46 Dorenbos, Jon LS 6-0 250 7/21/80 36 15 Texas-El Paso Garden Grove, CA FA-06
32 Douglas, Rasul CB 6-2 209 8/29/95 21 R West Virginia East Orange, NJ D3-17
86 Ertz, Zach TE 6-5 250 11/10/90 26 5 Stanford Danville, CA D2-13
9 Foles, Nick QB 6-6 243 1/20/89 28 6 Arizona Austin, TX FA-KC-17

47 Gerry, Nathan LB 6-2 218 2/23/95 22 R Nebraska Sioux Falls, SD D5b-17
80 Gibson, Shelton WR 5-11 191 3/20/95 22 R West Virginia Cleveland, OH D5a-17

35d Goforth, Randall CB 5-10 190 1/27/94 23 R UCLA Long Beach, CA UDFA-17
52 Goode, Najee LB 6-0 244 6/04/89 28 6 West Virginia Cleveland, OH W-TB-13
69 Gordon, Dillon T 6-4 322 9/02/93 23 2 LSU River Ridge, LA UDFA-16
55 Graham, Brandon DE 6-2 265 4/03/88 29 8 Michigan Detroit, MI D1-10
36 Gratz, Dwayne CB 5-11 199 3/08/90 27 5 Connecticut Piscataway, NJ FA-16
18 Green-Beckham, Dorial WR 6-5 237 4/12/93 24 3 Oklahoma Springfield, MO T-Ten-16
78 Greene, Darrell G 6-3 321 10/29/92 24 1 San Diego State Oakley, CA UDFA-16
54 Grugier-Hill, Kamu LB 6-2 220 5/16/94 23 2 Eastern Illinois Honolulu, HI W-NE-16
38 Grymes, Aaron CB 5-11 185 3/01/91 26 1 Idaho Seattle, WA FA-16
66 Hamilton, Justin DT 6-2 315 7/27/93 23 1 Louisiana-Lafayette Natchez, MS FA-17

77o Hart, Taylor T 6-6 305 2/22/91 26 4 Oregon Tualatin, OR W-SF-16
58 Hicks, Jordan LB 6-1 236 6/27/92 24 3 Texas Cincinnati, OH D3-15
10 Hollins, Mack WR 6-4 221 9/16/93 23 R North Carolina Rockville, MD D4a-17
17 Jeffery, Alshon WR 6-3 218 2/14/90 27 6 South Carolina St. Matthews, SC FA-Chi-17
27 Jenkins, Malcolm S 6-0 204 12/20/87 29 9 Ohio State Piscataway, NJ FA-NO-14
93 Jernigan, Tim DT 6-2 295 9/24/92 24 4 Florida State Lake City, FL T-Bal-17
65 Johnson, Lane T 6-6 317 5/08/90 27 5 Oklahoma Groveton, TX D1-13
84 Johnson, Marcus WR 6-1 204 8/05/94 22 1 Texas League City, TX UDFA-16
1 Johnston, Cameron P 5-11 194 2/24/92 25 R Ohio State Geelong, Australia UDFA-17
8 Jones, Donnie P 6-2 221 7/05/80 36 14 LSU Baton Rouge, LA FA-Hou-13

22 Jones, Sidney CB 6-0 181 5/21/96 21 R Washington Diamond Bar, CA D2-17
62 Kelce, Jason C 6-3 295 11/05/87 29 7 Cincinnati Cleveland, OH D6a-11
95 Kendricks, Mychal LB 6-0 240 9/28/90 26 6 California Fresno, CA D2a-12
56 Long, Chris DE 6-3 270 3/28/85 32 10 Virginia Charlottesville, VA FA-NE-17
45 Lovato, Rick LS 6-2 249 9/09/92 24 1 Old Dominion Middletown, NJ FA-16
42 Maragos, Chris S 5-10 200 1/06/87 30 8 Wisconsin Racine, WI FA-Sea-14
39 Marshall, Byron RB 5-9 201 2/13/94 23 1 Oregon San Jose, CA UDFA-16
24 Mathews, Ryan RB 6-0 220 10/10/87 29 8 Fresno St. Bakersfield, CA FA-SD-15
81 Matthews, Jordan WR 6-3 212 7/16/92 24 4 Vanderbilt Madison, AL D2-14
57 McCalister, Alex DE 6-6 239 10/17/93 23 2 Florida Winston-Salem, NC D7b-16
3 McGloin, Matt QB 6-1 210 12/2/89 27 5 Penn State Scranton, PA FA-Oak-17

23 McLeod, Rodney S 5-10 195 6/23/90 26 6 Virginia Hyattsville, MD FA-LA-16
51d Means, Steven DE 6-3 263 9/16/90 26 3 Buffalo Buffalo, NY PS-Hou-15
31 Mills, Jalen CB 6-0 191 4/06/94 23 2 LSU DeSoto, TX D7a-16
74 Neary, Aaron C 6-4 301 11/15/92 24 1 Eastern Washington Richland, WA FA-16

51o Orlosky, Tyler C 6-3 298 2/15/94 23 R West Virginia Cleveland, OH UDFA-17
71 Peters, Jason T 6-4 328 1/22/82 35 14 Arkansas Queen City, TX T-Buf-09
34 Pumphrey, Donnel RB 5-9 176 12/6/94 22 R San Diego State Las Vegas, NV D4b-17
98 Qualls, Elijah DT 6-1 321 2/11/95 22 R Washington Petaluma, CA D6-17
21 Robinson, Patrick CB 5-11 191 9/7/87 29 8 Florida State Miami, FL FA-17

66o Salako, Victor T 6-6 335 11/4/93 23 R Oklahoma State Huntsville, AL UDFA-17
73 Seumalo, Isaac G 6-4 303 10/29/93 23 2 Oregon State Corvallis, OR D3-16
28 Smallwood, Wendell RB 5-10 208 1/20/94 23 2 West Virginia Elkton, MD D5a-16
37 Smith, C.J. CB 5-11 189 5/10/93 24 2 North Dakota State Burnsville, MN UDFA-16
90 Smith, Marcus DE 6-3 251 3/31/92 25 4 Louisville Columbus, GA D1-14
82 Smith, Torrey WR 6-0 205 1/26/89 28 7 Maryland Falmouth, VA FA-17
43 Sproles, Darren RB 5-6 190 6/20/83 33 13 Kansas State Olathe, KS T-NO-14
6 Sturgis, Caleb K 5-9 192 8/09/89 27 5 Florida St. Augustine, FL FA-15

49 Sullivan, Tre S 6-0 200 11/1/93 23 R Shepherd Brandywine, MD UDFA-17
63 Thomas, Dallas G 6-5 316 10/30/89 27 4 Tennessee Baton Rouge, LA FA-17
64 Tobin, Matt G/T 6-6 290 6/05/90 27 5 Iowa Dyersville, IA UDFA-13
16 Treggs, Bryce WR 6-0 185 4/30/94 23 2 California Bellflower, CA W-SF-16
19 Turner, Paul WR 5-10 193 5/10/93 24 2 Louisiana Tech West Monroe, LA UDFA-16
97 Vaeao, Destiny DT 6-4 299 1/15/94 23 2 Washington State Pago Pago, AS UDFA-16
72 Vaitai, Halapoulivaati T 6-6 320 6/16/93 23 2 TCU Haltom, TX D5b-16
59 Walker, Joe LB 6-2 236 12/11/92 24 2 Oregon Palos Verdes, CA D7c-16
4 Ward, Greg WR 5-11 186 7/12/95 21 R Houston Tyler, TX UDFA-17

67 Warmack, Chance G 6-2 323 9/14/91 25 5 Alabama Atlanta, GA FA-Ten-17
14 Watford, David WR 6-2 212 6/16/93 23 1 Hampton Hampton, VA UDFA-16
26 Watkins, Jaylen S 5-11 194 11/27/91 25 3 Florida Cape Coral, FL D4-14
11 Wentz, Carson QB 6-5 237 12/30/92 24 2 North Dakota State Bismarck, ND D1-16
41 White, Mitchell CB 5-11 185 3/30/90 27 1 Michigan State Livonia, MI FA-17

30d Wiltz, Jomal CB 5-10 180 10/23/94 22 R Iowa State Houston, TX UDFA-17
61 Wisniewski, Stefen C/G 6-3 305 3/22/89 28 7 Penn State Pittsburgh, PA FA-Jax-16

77d Wright, Gabe DT 6-3 305 4/3/92 25 3 Auburn Columbus, GA FA-17

INJURED RESERVE
Shittu, Aziz DT 6-2 288 7/27/94 22 1 Stanford Atwater, CA UDFA-16
Williams, Dom WR 6-2 200 12/11/92 24 1 Washington State Pomona, CA FA-17



NUMERICAL ROSTER
NO NAME POS HT WT DOB AGE EXP COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ

1 Cameron Johnston P 5-11 194 2/24/92 25 R Ohio State Geelong, Australia UDFA-17
3 Matt McGloin QB 6-1 210 12/2/89 27 5 Penn State Scranton, PA FA-Oak-17
4 Greg Ward WR 5-11 186 7/12/95 21 R Houston Tyler, TX UDFA-17
6 Caleb Sturgis K 5-9 192 8/09/89 27 5 Florida St. Augustine, FL FA-15
8 Donnie Jones P 6-2 221 7/05/80 36 14 LSU Baton Rouge, LA FA-Hou-13
9 Nick Foles QB 6-6 243 1/20/89 28 6 Arizona Austin, TX FA-KC-17

10 Mack Hollins WR 6-4 221 9/16/93 23 R North Carolina Rockville, MD D4a-17
11 Carson Wentz QB 6-5 237 12/30/92 24 2 North Dakota State Bismarck, ND D1-16
13 Nelson Agholor WR 6-0 198 5/24/93 24 3 USC Tampa, FL D1-15
14 David Watford WR 6-2 212 6/16/93 23 1 Hampton Hampton, VA UDFA-16
16 Bryce Treggs WR 6-0 185 4/30/94 23 2 California Bellflower, CA W-SF-16
17 Alshon Jeffery WR 6-3 218 2/14/90 27 6 South Carolina St. Matthews, SC FA-Chi-17
18 Dorial Green-Beckham WR 6-5 237 4/12/93 24 3 Oklahoma Springfield, MO T-Ten-16
19 Paul Turner WR 5-10 193 5/10/93 24 2 Louisiana Tech West Monroe, LA UDFA-16
21 Patrick Robinson CB 5-11 191 9/7/87 29 8 Florida State Miami, FL FA-17
22 Sidney Jones CB 6-0 181 5/21/96 21 R Washington Diamond Bar, CA D2-17
23 Rodney McLeod S 5-10 195 6/23/90 26 6 Virginia Hyattsville, MD FA-LA-16
24 Ryan Mathews RB 6-0 220 10/10/87 29 8 Fresno State Bakersfield, CA FA-SD-15
26 Jaylen Watkins S 5-11 194 11/27/91 25 3 Florida Cape Coral, FL D4-14
27 Malcolm Jenkins S 6-0 204 12/20/87 29 9 Ohio State Piscataway, NJ FA-NO-14
28 Wendell Smallwood RB 5-10 208 1/20/94 23 2 West Virginia Elkton, MD D5a-16
29 Terrence Brooks S 5-11 200 3/02/92 25 4 Florida State Dunnellon, FL W-Bal-16

30o Corey Clement RB 5-10 220 11/2/94 22 R Wisconsin Glassboro, NJ UDFA-17
30d Jomal Wiltz CB 5-10 180 10/23/94 22 R Iowa State Houston, TX UDFA-17
31 Jalen Mills CB 6-0 191 4/06/94 23 2 LSU DeSoto, TX D7a-16
32 Rasul Douglas CB 6-2 209 8/29/95 21 R West Virginia East Orange, NJ D3-17
33 Ron Brooks CB 5-10 190 10/16/88 28 6 LSU Irving, TX FA-Buf-16
34 Donnel Pumphrey RB 5-9 176 12/6/94 22 R San Diego State Las Vegas, NV D4b-17

35o LeGarrette Blount RB 6-0 250 12/5/86 30 8 Oregon Perry, FL FA-NE-17
35d Randall Goforth CB 5-10 190 1/27/94 23 R UCLA Long Beach, CA UDFA-17
36 Dwayne Gratz CB 5-11 199 3/08/90 27 5 Connecticut Piscataway, NJ FA-16
37 C.J. Smith CB 5-11 189 5/10/93 24 2 North Dakota State Burnsville, MN UDFA-16
38 Aaron Grymes CB 5-11 185 3/01/91 26 1 Idaho Seattle, WA FA-16
39 Byron Marshall RB 5-9 201 2/13/94 23 1 Oregon San Jose, CA UDFA-16
41 Mitchell White CB 5-11 185 3/30/90 27 1 Michigan State Livonia, MI FA-17
42 Chris Maragos S 5-10 200 1/06/87 30 8 Wisconsin Racine, WI FA-Sea-14
43 Darren Sproles RB 5-6 190 6/20/83 33 13 Kansas State Olathe, KS T-NO-14
45 Rick Lovato LS 6-2 249 9/09/92 24 1 Old Dominion Middletown, NJ FA-16
46 Jon Dorenbos LS 6-0 250 7/21/80 36 15 Texas-El Paso Garden Grove, CA FA-06
47 Nathan Gerry LB 6-2 218 2/23/95 22 R Nebraska Sioux Falls, SD D5b-17
48 Don Cherry LB 6-2 240 9/27/94 22 1 Villanova Trumbull, CT FA-16
49 Tre Sullivan S 6-0 200 11/1/93 23 R Shepherd Brandywine, MD UDFA-17

51d Steven Means DE 6-3 263 9/16/90 26 3 Buffalo Buffalo, NY PS-Hou-15
51o Tyler Orlosky C 6-3 298 2/15/94 23 R West Virginia Cleveland, OH UDFA-17
52 Najee Goode LB 6-0 244 6/04/89 28 6 West Virginia Cleveland, OH W-TB-13
53 Nigel Bradham LB 6-2 241 9/04/89 27 6 Florida State Crawfordville, FL FA-Buf-16
54 Kamu Grugier-Hill LB 6-2 220 5/16/94 23 2 Eastern Illinois Honolulu, HI W-NE-16
55 Brandon Graham DE 6-2 265 4/03/88 29 8 Michigan Detroit, MI D1-10
56 Chris Long DE 6-3 270 3/28/85 32 10 Virginia Charlottesville, VA FA-NE-17
57 Alex McCalister DE 6-6 239 10/17/93 23 2 Florida Winston-Salem, NC D7b-16
58 Jordan Hicks LB 6-1 236 6/27/92 24 3 Texas Cincinnati, OH D3-15
59 Joe Walker LB 6-2 236 12/11/92 24 2 Oregon Palos Verdes, CA D7c-16
61 Stefen Wisniewski C/G 6-3 305 3/22/89 28 7 Penn State Pittsburgh, PA FA-Jax-16
62 Jason Kelce C 6-3 295 11/05/87 29 7 Cincinnati Cleveland, OH D6a-11
63 Dallas Thomas G 6-5 316 10/30/89 27 4 Tennessee Baton Rouge, LA FA-17
64 Matt Tobin G/T 6-6 290 6/05/90 27 5 Iowa Dyersville, IA UDFA-13
65 Lane Johnson T 6-6 317 5/08/90 27 5 Oklahoma Groveton, TX D1-13

66d Justin Hamilton DT 6-2 315 7/27/93 23 1 Louisiana-Lafayette Natchez, MS FA-17
66o Victor Salako T 6-6 335 11/4/93 23 R Oklahoma State Huntsville, AL UDFA-17
67 Chance Warmack G 6-2 323 9/14/91 25 5 Alabama Atlanta, GA FA-Ten-17
68 Josh Andrews C/G 6-2 311 6/21/91 25 3 Oregon State Ontario, CA UDFA-14
69 Dillon Gordon T 6-4 322 9/02/93 23 2 LSU River Ridge, LA UDFA-16
71 Jason Peters T 6-4 328 1/22/82 35 14 Arkansas Queen City, TX T-Buf-09
72 Halapoulivaati Vaitai T 6-6 320 6/16/93 23 2 TCU Haltom, TX D5b-16
73 Isaac Seumalo G 6-4 303 10/29/93 23 2 Oregon State Corvallis, OR D3-16

74d Winston Craig DT 6-4 290 7/25/95 21 R Richmond Jamestown, NC UDFA-17
74o Aaron Neary C 6-4 301 11/15/92 24 1 Eastern Washington Richland, WA FA-16
75 Vinny Curry DE 6-3 279 6/30/88 28 6 Marshall Neptune, NJ D2b-12
76 Allen Barbre G/T 6-4 310 6/22/84 32 10 Missouri Southern St. Granby, MO FA-13

77o Taylor Hart T 6-6 305 2/22/91 26 4 Oregon Tualatin, OR W-SF-16
77d Gabe Wright DT 6-3 305 4/3/92 25 3 Auburn Columbus, GA FA-17
78 Darrell Greene G 6-3 321 10/29/92 24 1 San Diego State Oakley, CA UDFA-16
79 Brandon Brooks G 6-5 335 8/19/89 27 6 Miami (OH) Milwaukee, WI FA-Hou-16
80 Shelton Gibson WR 5-11 191 3/20/95 22 R West Virginia Cleveland, OH D5a-17
81 Jordan Matthews WR 6-3 212 7/16/92 24 4 Vanderbilt Madison, AL D2-14
82 Torrey Smith WR 6-0 205 1/26/89 28 7 Maryland Falmouth, VA FA-17
83 Anthony Denham TE 6-4 235 7/21/91 25 1 Utah Los Angeles, CA FA-16
84 Marcus Johnson WR 6-1 204 8/05/94 22 1 Texas League City, TX UDFA-16
85 Billy Brown TE 6-4 255 3/20/93 24 R Shepherd Gaithersburg, MD UDFA-17
86 Zach Ertz TE 6-5 250 11/10/90 26 5 Stanford Danville, CA D2-13
87 Brent Celek TE 6-4 255 1/25/85 32 11 Cincinnati Cincinnati, OH D5b-07
88 Trey Burton TE 6-3 235 10/29/91 25 4 Florida Venice, FL UDFA-14
90 Marcus Smith DE 6-3 251 3/31/92 25 4 Louisville Columbus, GA D1-14
91 Fletcher Cox DT 6-4 310 12/13/90 26 6 Mississippi State Yazoo City, MS D1-12
93 Tim Jernigan DT 6-2 295 9/24/92 24 4 Florida State Lake City, FL T-Bal-17
94 Beau Allen DT 6-3 327 11/14/91 25 4 Wisconsin Minnetonka, MN D7-14
95 Mychal Kendricks LB 6-0 240 9/28/90 26 6 California Fresno, CA D2a-12
96 Derek Barnett DE 6-3 259 6/25/96 20 R Tennessee Brentwood, TN D1-17
97 Destiny Vaeao DT 6-4 299 1/15/94 23 2 Washington State Pago Pago, AS UDFA-16
98 Elijah Qualls DT 6-1 321 2/11/95 22 R Washington Petaluma, CA D6-17

INJURED RESERVE
Shittu, Aziz DT 6-2 288 7/27/94 22 1 Stanford Atwater, CA UDFA-16
Williams, Dom WR 6-2 200 12/11/92 24 1 Washington State Pomona, CA FA-17



POSITIONAL ROSTER
NO NAME POS HT WT DOB AGE EXP COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ

Q
B 3 Matt McGloin QB 6-1 210 12/2/89 27 5 Penn State Scranton, PA FA-Oak-17

9 Nick Foles QB 6-6 243 1/20/89 28 6 Arizona Austin, TX FA-KC-17
11 Carson Wentz QB 6-5 237 12/30/92 24 2 North Dakota State Bismarck, ND D1-16

R
B

24 Ryan Mathews RB 6-0 220 10/10/87 29 8 Fresno St. Bakersfield, CA FA-SD-15
28 Wendell Smallwood RB 5-10 208 1/20/94 23 2 West Virginia Elkton, MD D5a-16
30 Corey Clement RB 5-10 220 11/2/94 22 R Wisconsin Glassboro, NJ UDFA-17
34 Donnel Pumphrey RB 5-9 176 12/6/94 22 R San Diego State Las Vegas, NV D4b-17
35 LeGarrette Blount RB 6-0 250 12/5/86 30 8 Oregon Perry, FL FA-NE-17
39 Byron Marshall RB 5-9 201 2/13/94 23 1 Oregon San Jose, CA UDFA-16
43 Darren Sproles RB 5-6 190 6/20/83 33 13 Kansas State Olathe, KS T-NO-14

W
R

4 Greg Ward WR 5-11 186 7/12/95 21 R Houston Tyler, TX UDFA-17
10 Mack Hollins WR 6-4 221 9/16/93 23 R North Carolina Rockville, MD D4a-17
13 Nelson Agholor WR 6-0 198 5/24/93 23 3 USC Tampa, FL D1-15
14 David Watford WR 6-2 212 6/16/93 23 1 Hampton Hampton, VA UDFA-16
16 Bryce Treggs WR 6-0 185 4/30/94 23 2 California Bellflower, CA W-SF-16
17 Alshon Jeffery WR 6-3 218 2/14/90 27 6 South Carolina St. Matthews, SC FA-Chi-17
18 Dorial Green-Beckham WR 6-5 237 4/12/93 24 3 Oklahoma Springfield, MO T-Ten-16
19 Paul Turner WR 5-10 193 5/10/93 24 2 Louisiana Tech West Monroe, LA UDFA-16
80 Shelton Gibson WR 5-11 191 3/20/95 22 R West Virginia Cleveland, OH D5a-17
81 Jordan Matthews WR 6-3 212 7/16/92 24 4 Vanderbilt Madison, AL D2-14
82 Torrey Smith WR 6-0 205 1/26/89 28 7 Maryland Falmouth, VA FA-17
84 Marcus Johnson WR 6-1 204 8/05/94 22 1 Texas League City, TX UDFA-16

TE

83 Anthony Denham TE 6-4 235 7/21/91 25 1 Utah Los Angeles, CA FA-16
85 Billy Brown TE 6-4 255 3/20/93 24 R Shepherd Gaithersburg, MD UDFA-17
86 Zach Ertz TE 6-5 250 11/10/90 26 5 Stanford Danville, CA D2-13
87 Brent Celek TE 6-4 255 1/25/85 32 11 Cincinnati Cincinnati, OH D5b-07
88 Trey Burton TE 6-3 235 10/29/91 25 4 Florida Venice, FL UDFA-14
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51 Tyler Orlosky C 6-3 298 2/15/94 23 R West Virginia Cleveland, OH UDFA-17
61 Stefen Wisniewski C/G 6-3 305 3/22/89 28 7 Penn State Pittsburgh, PA FA-Jax-16
62 Jason Kelce C 6-3 295 11/05/87 29 7 Cincinnati Cleveland, OH D6a-11
63 Dallas Thomas G 6-5 316 10/30/89 27 4 Tennessee Baton Rouge, LA FA-17
64 Matt Tobin G/T 6-6 290 6/05/90 26 5 Iowa Dyersville, IA UDFA-13
65 Lane Johnson T 6-6 317 5/08/90 27 5 Oklahoma Groveton, TX D1-13
66 Victor Salako T 6-6 335 11/4/93 23 R Oklahoma State Huntsville, AL UDFA-17
67 Chance Warmack G 6-2 323 9/14/91 25 5 Alabama Atlanta, GA FA-Ten-17
68 Josh Andrews C/G 6-2 311 6/21/91 25 3 Oregon State Ontario, CA UDFA-14
69 Dillon Gordon T 6-4 322 9/02/93 23 2 LSU River Ridge, LA UDFA-16
71 Jason Peters T 6-4 328 1/22/82 35 14 Arkansas Queen City, TX T-Buf-09
72 Halapoulivaati Vaitai T 6-6 320 6/16/93 23 2 TCU Haltom, TX D5b-16
73 Isaac Seumalo G 6-4 303 10/29/93 23 2 Oregon State Corvallis, OR D3-16
74 Aaron Neary C 6-4 301 11/15/92 24 1 Eastern Washington Richland, WA FA-16
76 Allen Barbre G/T 6-4 310 6/22/84 32 10 Missouri Southern State Granby, MO FA-13
77 Taylor Hart T 6-6 305 2/22/91 26 4 Oregon Tualatin, OR W-SF-16
78 Darrell Greene G 6-3 321 10/29/92 24 1 San Diego State Oakley, CA UDFA-16
79 Brandon Brooks G 6-5 335 8/19/89 27 6 Miami (OH) Milwaukee, WI FA-Hou-16
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51 Steven Means DE 6-3 263 9/16/90 26 3 Buffalo Buffalo, NY PS-Hou-15
55 Brandon Graham DE 6-2 265 4/03/88 29 8 Michigan Detroit, MI D1-10
56 Chris Long DE 6-3 270 3/28/85 32 10 Virginia Charlottesville, VA FA-NE-17
57 Alex McCalister DE 6-6 239 10/17/93 23 2 Florida Winston-Salem, NC D7b-16
66 Justin Hamilton DT 6-2 315 7/27/93 23 1 Louisiana-Lafayette Natchez, MS FA-17
74 Winston Craig DT 6-4 290 7/25/95 21 R Richmond Jamestown, NC UDFA-17
75 Vinny Curry DE 6-3 279 6/30/88 28 6 Marshall Neptune, NJ D2b-12

77d Gabe Wright DT 6-3 305 4/3/92 25 3 Auburn Columbus, GA FA-17
90 Marcus Smith DE 6-3 251 3/31/92 25 4 Louisville Columbus, GA D1-14
91 Fletcher Cox DT 6-4 310 12/13/90 26 6 Mississippi State Yazoo City, MS D1-12
93 Tim Jernigan DT 6-2 295 9/24/92 24 4 Florida State Lake City, FL T-Bal-17
94 Beau Allen DT 6-3 327 11/14/91 25 4 Wisconsin Minnetonka, MN D7-14
96 Derek Barnett DE 6-3 259 6/25/96 20 R Tennessee Brentwood, TN D1-17
97 Destiny Vaeao DT 6-4 299 1/15/94 23 2 Washington State Pago Pago, AS UDFA-16
98 Elijah Qualls DT 6-1 321 2/11/95 22 R Washington Petaluma, CA D6-17

LB

47 Nathan Gerry LB 6-2 218 2/23/95 22 R Nebraska Sioux Falls, SD D5b-17
48 Don Cherry LB 6-2 240 9/27/94 22 1 Villanova Trumbull, CT FA-16
52 Najee Goode LB 6-0 244 6/04/89 27 6 West Virginia Cleveland, OH W-TB-13
53 Nigel Bradham LB 6-2 241 9/04/89 27 6 Florida State Crawfordville, FL FA-Buf-16
54 Kamu Grugier-Hill LB 6-2 220 5/16/94 23 2 Eastern Illinois Honolulu, HI W-NE-16
58 Jordan Hicks LB 6-1 236 6/27/92 24 3 Texas Cincinnati, OH D3-15
59 Joe Walker LB 6-2 236 12/11/92 24 2 Oregon Palos Verdes, CA D7c-16
95 Mychal Kendricks LB 6-0 240 9/28/90 26 6 California Fresno, CA D2a-12
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21 Patrick Robinson CB 5-11 191 9/7/87 29 8 Florida State Miami, FL FA-17
22 Sidney Jones CB 6-0 181 5/21/96 20 R Washington Diamond Bar, CA D2-17
23 Rodney McLeod S 5-10 195 6/23/90 26 6 Virginia Hyattsville, MD FA-LA-16
26 Jaylen Watkins S 5-11 194 11/27/91 25 3 Florida Cape Coral, FL D4-14
27 Malcolm Jenkins S 6-0 204 12/20/87 29 9 Ohio State Piscataway, NJ FA-NO-14
29 Terrence Brooks S 5-11 200 3/02/92 25 4 Florida State Dunnellon, FL W-Bal-16
30 Jomal Wiltz CB 5-10 180 10/23/94 22 R Iowa State Houston, TX UDFA-17
31 Jalen Mills CB 6-0 191 4/06/94 23 2 LSU DeSoto, TX D7a-16
32 Rasul Douglas CB 6-2 209 8/29/95 21 R West Virginia East Orange, NJ D3-17
33 Ron Brooks CB 5-10 190 10/16/88 28 6 LSU Irving, TX FA-Buf-16
35 Randall Goforth CB 5-10 190 1/27/94 23 R UCLA Long Beach, CA UDFA-17
36 Dwayne Gratz CB 5-11 199 3/08/90 27 5 Connecticut Piscataway, NJ FA-16
37 C.J. Smith CB 5-11 189 5/10/93 24 2 North Dakota State Burnsville, MN UDFA-16
38 Aaron Grymes CB 5-11 185 3/01/91 26 1 Idaho Seattle, WA FA-16
41 Mitchell White CB 5-11 185 3/30/90 27 1 Michigan State Livonia, MI FA-17
42 Chris Maragos S 5-10 200 1/06/87 30 8 Wisconsin Racine, WI FA-Sea-14
49 Tre Sullivan S 6-0 200 11/1/93 23 R Shepherd Brandywine, MD UDFA-17

ST

1 Cameron Johnston P 5-11 194 2/24/92 25 R Ohio State Geelong, Australia UDFA-17
6 Caleb Sturgis K 5-9 192 8/09/89 27 5 Florida St. Augustine, FL FA-15
8 Donnie Jones P 6-2 221 7/05/80 36 14 LSU Baton Rouge, LA FA-Hou-13

45 Rick Lovato LS 6-2 249 9/09/92 24 1 Old Dominion Middletown, NJ FA-16
46 Jon Dorenbos LS 6-0 250 7/21/80 36 15 Texas-El Paso Garden Grove, CA FA-06


